
SIKKIM UNIVERSITY 

 

TENDER FOR LABORATORY INSTRUMENT FOR ICMR SPONSERED PROJECT 

AT DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY, SIKKIM UNIVERSITY, GANGTOK  

Ref. No.: SU/ZOO/F-1/03-01/2019/Dr. B.Singh/Vol-III/02  Dated:  22/11/2019 

Sealed Quotations in prescribed format are invited by Dr.Bisu Singh, Project In-

charge/Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology, Sikkim University from Authorized 

Agents/Indian Manufacturers/Dealers/Registered Firms etc. for the supply of the following 

laboratory instrument required for the project at Department of Zoology, Sikkim University.  

Project details:Supply of laboratory instrument at Department of Zoology for the 

Projectentitled “Study of Toll Like Receptor (TLR) gene polymorphism in the 

pathogenesis of schizophrenia: An approach to investigate immune-inflammatory 

hypothesis.” 

Sl. 

No 

ITEMS QUANTITY MAKE/MODEL UNIT PRICE IN Rs. 

1 Electronic Auto 

repeating pipette 

(0.5-10ul) 

1 Eppendorf   

 

Terms & Conditions: 

1. The NIQ is open from the date of uploading of the same in the official website of 

Sikkim University at www.cus.ac.in 

2. The quotations will be received till: -- 06/12/2019 (03:00 P.M). 

3. Only prescribed format, to be downloaded from Sikkim University website 

www.cus.ac.in shall be considered. 

4. As per rule 170 of GFR-2017, if the tender amount is lesser than Rs. 50,000 /- 

then firm will be exempted from the Bid security (EMD). If the tender amount is 

between Rs. 50,001 – Rs.5,00,000/- then firm has to deposit the Bid security 

(EMD) on 2% of estimated quoted price in the form of demand draft (DD). 

However, those firm who have valid MSME certificate are exempted from 

depositing EMD. Those firm who are not selected for purchase on the basis of 

lowest quote their EMD draft will be returned immediately. The EMD amount of 

the selected firms will be returned after 1 year.    

5. The sealed quotations will be opened on:  06/12/2019 (04:30 P.M). Representative of 
firms are welcome to be present at the time of opening. 



6. All bidding documents must be sent to the University in a sealed format by registered 

or speed post or hand delivered to the Department of Zoology, Sikkim University, 5th 

Mile, Tadong, Gangtok, Sikkim. Pin: 737102.on or before the last date. 

7. The envelope should be super scribed as Supply of laboratory chemical sat 

Department of Zoology for the Project entitled “Study of Toll Like Receptor (TLR) 

gene polymorphism in the pathogenesis of schizophrenia: An approach to investigate 

immune-inflammatory hypothesis”. 

8. The University reserves the right to accept or reject quotation in whole or in part in 

the manner decided by the Departmental Purchase Committee, whose decision shall 

be final and binding. 

9. All quotes must be inclusive of all taxes and duties and FOR destination at laboratory 

site in Gangtok. No separate fright shall be chargeable under any circumstances. 

10. Rate quoted should be valid for at least three months. 

11. The payment for items will be done after receiving the items in good condition. 

 

Note:Annexure I & II should be submitted in the official letter head of the firm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 


